Table 3. Percentage distribution of ever-preg-
nant women, by intention status of all lifetime

conceptions (N=244)

Intention status

%

All intended

Some intended, some unintended
Some unwanted, no mistimed
Some mistimed, no unwanted
Some unwanted, some mistimed

All unintended

All unwanted

All mistimed

Some mistimed, some unwanted
All unintendedt

Total

20.5

53.7
17.6
20.1
16.0

tUnknown whether mistimed or unwanted.




